

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16615/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in WP No. 3031/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES.OF J.N.P.TRUST
VERSUS
SARPANCH,GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 08/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Dr.Rajeev B. Masodkar, advocate appears and
accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 11. He
seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the counter
affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Until the next date of hearing, no coercive
steps shall be taken.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master