

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16615/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in WP No.
3031/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES.OF J.N.P.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARPANCH,GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev B.Masodkar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondents states that the
present Special Leave Petition is filed against an interim order
in which the appeal itself stands decided. Counsel appearing
for the petitioner is given three weeks time to obtain
instructions.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER