

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.7 & 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9178 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BOARD OF TRUSTEES.OF J.N.P.TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARPANCH,GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 09/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of Courts' order dated 9.4.2012 non-applicant has to file counter affidavit within four weeks i.e., on or before 9.5.2012, now it is 9.7.2012. However, in the interest of justice, non-applicant may file reply before 27.7.2012. If reply is filed before 27.7.2012, applicant may file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter as per order dated 9.4.2012. If no such affidavits are filed in time, matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR